## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY Bank One, NA	07/10/2006	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frank Venegas Jr.
Street Address:	2525 Clark St.
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48209
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

Name:	Ideal Steel & Builders' Supplies, Inc.		
Also Known As:	AKA Ideal Steel Builder Supply Inc.		
Street Address:	10068 Industrial Dr.		
City:	Hamburg		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48139		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

Name:	Ideal Shield, L.L.C.
Also Known As:	AKA Ideal Shield, LLC
Street Address:	2525 Clark St.
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48209
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0011

Registration Number:	2791137	IDEAL SHIELD
Registration Number:	2699242	IDEAL SHIELD
Registration Number:	2382464	IDEAL CONTRACTING
Registration Number:	2361066	IDEAL SLEEVE
Registration Number:	2273439	ULTIMATE RAIL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)351-3082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 351-3000
Email: jbisdorf@jaffelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeremy D. Bisdorf

Address Line 1: 27777 Franklin Rd., Suite 2500
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDEALS-GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy D. Bisdorf	
Signature:	/jdb/	
Date:	07/31/2006	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20060731133750524#page1.tif source=20060731133750524#page2.tif source=20060731133750524#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0012

### **DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTERESTS**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that all SECURITY INTERESTS granted in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (successor by merger to Bank One, NA (Main Office Chicago)) by FRANK VENEGAS, JR.; IDEAL SHIELD, L.L.C. (a/k/a IDEAL SHIELD LLC and IDEAL SHIELD, LLC) and/or IDEAL STEEL & BUILDERS' SUPPLIES, INC. (a/k/a IDEAL STEEL & BUILDER SUPPLY INC and IDEAL STEEL & BUILDERS SUPPLIES, INC.) pertaining to those certain patents, patent applications, trademarks and/or copyrights described on **EXHIBIT A** hereto, are hereby discharged.

	JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (successor by merger to BANK ONE, NA)
	Print Name: Durpun A. Guir
	Its:
	Dated: 7 -10 - 06
STATE OF MICHIGAN) )ss COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknow  Ton Gleit the behalf	rledged before me this <u>lot</u> day of <u>fuly</u> , 2006, by of JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., on its
	Shumm M. Raych Notary Public County, Michigan
Drafted by and when recorded return to:	My Commission Expires:
Jeremy D Bisdorf Jaffe, Raitt, Heuer & Weiss, P.C. 27777 Franklin Road, Suite 2500	SHANNON M. RASCH NOTARY PUBLIC — MICHIGAN MACOMB ACTING IN WHY NE CO. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 2, 2011

1258150 01 1258150 01

Southfield, Michigan 48034

### EXHIBIT A

### Patents\*

REG. NO.	TITLE				
6,971,198	Barrier Cover				
6,817,478	Modular Office Furniture				
6,779,287	Integral Post Sleeve and Si	gn			
6,581,616	Covered Cart Corral				
D465,585	Stanchion Cover				
6,283,457	Hand Rail System				
6,209,276	Installing a Sleeve Onto an	Elongated Member			
6,131,886	Guard Rail with Personnel	Barrier			
D426898	Combined textured sleeve	with stanchion			
6,053,337	Bike Rack				
6,039,308	People Gate				
5,862,921	Cart Corral				
5,809,733	Rotating Guard Rail Assen	ably			
5,678,365	Rotating Guard Rail Assen	ıbly			
5,624,103	Guard Rail Assembly				
5,577,714	Knock down guard rail ass	embly and method for assembling same			
D374941	Combined stanchion with sleeve and signage				
5,566,927	Guard Rail Assembly				
5,396,739	Guard Rail Assembly				
5,364,077	Handrail Assembly				
5,354,037	Multiple design guardrail system				
5,323,583	Stanchion with sleeve and method of using same				
5,312,089	Handrail assembly				
5,261,647	Guardrail Assembly				
APP. NO.	PUBLICATION NO. TITLE				
11/066675	20050231938	Back-lit Stenciled Post Cover			
10/921243	20050076586	Post Cover Sleeve with Upper Vessel			
10/827975	20040194420 Stanchion Cover				
10/782013	20040164284 Barrier Cover				
10/427059	20040067104 High-security Guard Rail System				
10/462043	20040060257 Stanchion Covers				

1258150 01 1258150.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0014

10/354764	20030229940	Modular bedroom furniture, including bunk
beds and the	like, having glow-in-the-dark	members
10/360140	20030178614	Plastic-coated hand rails, guard rails, and the
	like	
09/829032	20030145498	Portable Sign Support Apparatus
09/829033	20020145878	Lighted Stanchion Cover
09/7/79782	20020104270	Barrier Cover
10/054122	20020096609	Modular, collapsible base for furniture,
	particularly conference table	es, and the like

<sup>\*</sup> All patents and patent applications are owned by Frank Venegas, Jr.

# **Trademarks**

REG. NO.		MARK	OWNER
2,791,137	Supplies, Inc.	IDEAL SHIELD	Ideal Steel & Builders'
2,699,242	50pp.1105,	IDEAL SHIELD (stylized)	Ideal Shield, LLC
2,382,464		IDEAL CONTRACTING (stylized)	Frank Venegas, Jr
2,361,066	•	IDEAL SLEEVE	Ideal Shield LLC
2,273,439		ULTIMATE RAIL	Frank Venegas, Jr.
		Copyrights	
REG. NO.		TITLE	OWNER

Goof suggestion sheet

1258150 01 1258150 01

**RECORDED: 07/31/2006** 

IX-4-900-893

TRADEMARK REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0015

Frank Venegas, Jr.